UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
MMBFJ58                                                                                           Preliminary                         JFET
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 3
Copyright © 2025 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R502-D382.a
N-CHANNEL JFET
LOW-FREQUENCY LOW-NOISE
AMPLIFIER
 FEATURES
* Designed for Low Level Analog Switching, Sample and Hold
Circuits and Chopper Stabilized Amplifiers
* Source & Drain are Interchangeable
 SYMBOL
Gate
Source
Drain
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3
MMBFJ58L-T92-B MMBFJ58G-T92-B TO-92 D S G Tape Reel
MMBFJ58L-T92-K MMBFJ58G-T92-K TO-92 D S G Tape Reel
Note:  Pin Assignment: D: Drain   S: Source   G: Gate
 MARKING
UTC
MMBFJ58
1
Date Code
L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
MMBFJ58                                                                                           Preliminary                                                                 JFET
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 3
           www.unisonic.com.tw       QW-R502-D382.a
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°С, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATING UNIT